07 - 15 - 2002 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB0651-0027 TRADEMARK 102154335_{R SHEET} TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Year 09/01/01 Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel a Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Pacifica Papers Inc. 08/30/01 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Association Other Canada Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Norske Skog Canada Limited Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 9th Floor Address (line 1) 700 West Georgia Street Address (line 2) British Columbia V7Y 1J7 Vancouver Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment ☐ Individual General Partnership and the receiving party is not domiciled in Association the United States, an appointment of a Corporation domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada 07/12/2002 TDIAZ1 00000203 2101889 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the 01 FC:48 document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00	/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address							
		Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party Only.				
Name	Arlene D. Hanks						
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen PLLC						
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street						
Address (line 3)	Suite 800						
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705	5					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (919) 286-8000							
Name	Arlene D. Hanks		(317) 200 0000				
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen PLLC						
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street						
Address (line 3)	Suite 800						
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705	5					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the	attached conveyance document	nt				
	including any attachments.	•	#				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	ademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)				
		2,101,889					
		2,101,000					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Number of Fro			\$ 40.00				
Fee Amount for Properties Elsted (57 el restrict)							
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🖸							
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) **Deposit Account Number:** # 13-4365							
Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: # 13-4-303 No No No No No No No No							
			of the original				
Statement and Signature Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
document. Charges to deposit account are universal account and account are universal account are universal account and account and account account account and account accou							
Arlene D. Hanks Name of Person Signing Arlene D. Hanks Signature Date Signed							

Certificate of Amalgamation

Certificat de fusion

Canada Business Corporations Act

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

Norske Skog Canada Limited

393761-5

Name of corporation-Dénomination de la société

Corporation number-Numéro de la société

I hereby certify that the above-named corporation resulted from an amalgamation, under section 185 of the Canada Business Corporations Act, of the corporations set out in the attached articles of amalgamation.

Je certifie que la société susmentionnée est issue d'une fusion, en vertu de l'article 185 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions, des sociétés dont les dénominations apparaissent dans les statuts de fusion ci-joints.

Director - Directeur

September 1, 2001 / le 1 septembre 2001

Date of Amalgamation - Date de fusion

Canadä

1+1

Consumer and Corporate Affairs Canada

FORM 9 ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION (SECTION 185)

Canada Business Corporations Act

1 - Name of amalgamated corporation								
Norske Skog Canada Limited								
2 — The place in Canada where the registered office is to be situated								
Greater Vancouver Regional District, British Columbia								
	3 — The classes and any maximum number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue							
See attached schedule.								
4 — Restrictions, If any, on share transfers								
N/A								
5 — Number (or minimum and maximum number) of directors See attached schedule.								
6 — Restrictions, if any, on business the corporation may carry on N/A								
7 — Other provisions, if any								
See attached schedule								
			d as falls					
8 — The amalgamation has been approved pursuant to that section or subsection of the Act which is indicated as follows:								
	183							
	X 184(1)							
	184(2)		Date	Title				
9 — Name of the amalgamating corporations	Corporation No.	Signature		Vice-President				
Norske Skog Canada Limited	393757-7	Sullia		Finance, CFO and Secretary				
Day Inc.	393760-7	Leverton	30/08/01	Director				
Pacifica Papers Inc.		Kraum						
		Filed	7 .					
Linguistan No. 393.76	d-5	Filed Clubust	40,2	- 100				
THE STREET WEST AND THE STREET) 						

RECORDED: 07/10/2002